Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	I COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Justin L. NAMESPETRA (August 11, 2004) Scott P. HICKEY (July 29, 2004)	Name: TERSANO INC.				
Steve L, HENGSPERGER (August 11, 2004) Richard S. ZULIK (July 28, 2004)	Internal Address:				
Christopher B. CALDWELL (July 29, 2004)					
Execution Date(s)_ <u>see above (in brackets)</u>	Street Address: _ <u>5000 Regal Drive</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: Windsor				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>NOR 1L0</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Vo				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/875,297					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes VNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Borden Ladner Gervals LLP					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Street Address: 1100-100 Queen Street	None required (government Interest not affecting title)				
World Exchange Plaza	8. Payment Information				
City: Ottawa	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: Ontarlo Zip: K1P 1J9	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 613-237-5160	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501593</u>				
Fax Number: <u>613-787-3558</u>	Authorized User Name Curtis B. Behmann				
9. Signature: September 10, 2004					
Signature Date					
Curtis B. Behmann (Reg. No. 52,523) Total number of pages including cover 5   Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## WORLDWIDE

## ASSIGNMENT

- 1) Justin L. NAMESPETRA 226 Victoria Avenue Essex, Ontario N8M 1N3 CANADA
- 2) Scott P. HICKEY 3787 Cartier Drive Niagara Falls, Ontario L2G 6P5 CANADA
- 3) Steve L. HENGSPERGER 343 Taylor Drive Windsor, Ontario N8N 4L4 CANADA
- 4) Richard S. ZULIK 4205 Stadelbauer Drive Beamsville, Ontario LOR 1B8 CANADA
- 5) Christopher B. CALDWELL Royalwood Court, Unit 26 Stoney Creek, Ontario L8E 4Y9 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

TERSANO INC. 5000 Regal Drive Windsor, Ontario N0R 1L0 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/<u>375, 297</u> filed June 25, 2004, which is a continuation-in-part of International Patent Application PCT/CA2004/000042, filed January 12, 2004, which claims priority to United States Patent Application Numbera 60/438,986, filed January 10, 2003 and 60/482,519, filed June 26, 2003, and entitled:

## SANITIZATION SYSTEM AND SYSTEM COMPONENTS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Justin NAMESPETRA et al. to TERSANO INC. PAT 846AW-2

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015206 FRAME: 0929

We:

.

•

SIGNED at () index		Canada
,		Country
this <u>11</u> day of <u>August</u> ,	2004 .	1
	Justin L. NAMESPETRA	w
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	]
I, <u>STEVE HENGSMerfer</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office add is	ress
343 TAYLON ALVE	1 M . I sterre	
was personally present and did see Justi within assignment and such assignor is p person described in such document.	DBA 429 in L. NAMESPETRA execute ersonally known to me to be t	the he
	Gignature of Witness	2
SIGNED at $\underline{ST}$ CATABO City or $\underline{City}$	2004 Scott P. HICKEY	Country
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
I, <u>Victoria Caldwell</u> (name of witness)	whose full post office add is	ress
26-2 ROYALWOOD COULT		
STONEY CREEM ON LOE was personally present and did see Scot assignment and such assignor is persona described in such document.		
	<u>Victoria</u> Caldux Signature of Witness	ll

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015206 FRAME: 0930 .

SIGNED at <i>UNISCL</i> City or Town this // day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2004	CAN MA Country		
Stevel CHENOSPERGER			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
I,	ess		
226 Victoria Ave Essex Ontario Nomin	<u>13</u>		
was personally present and did see <b>Steve L. HENGSPERGER</b> execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.			
Signature of Witness			

SIGNED at	ST. CATHANAN	VES	CANADA	
	City or Tow	vn	Country	
this <u>28</u>	day of <u>July</u> ,	2004 Michard Richard S. ZULIK	15. Juli	
		Richard S. ZULIK	$\mathcal{O}$	
	STÄTEMENT BY W	ITNESS		
l, <u> </u>	<u>Caldwell</u> ame of witness)	whose full post office is	address	
26-2 R	oval wood Court			
26-2 Royal Wood Court <u>Stowey Creck</u> ON CAN LSE 4Y9 was personally present and did see <b>Richard S. ZULIK</b> execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.				
		<u>Chrus</u> Calowy Signature of Witr		
		Signature of Witr	ness	

Assignment from Justin NAMESPETRA et al. to TERSANO INC. PAT 846AW-2

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015206 FRAME: 0931 .

,

SIGNED at <u>5t. Cathar</u> City or	Pines	Canada	
City or	Town	Country	
this <u>29th</u> day of <u>July</u>	Ouris Caldwe		
	Christopher B. CALDW	ELL	
STATEMENT B			
1. <u>Senny McCarthy</u> (name of witness) 8300 McGarry Dr. Nice	whose full post office ac is	ddress	
8300 Mc Garry Dr. Nig	igora Falls, ON L	<u>2H3</u> 59	
was personally present and did see Christopher B. CALDWELL execute			
the within assignment and such assignor the person described in such document.	is personally known to me to	o be	
	Signature of Witnes		

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Justin NAMESPETRA et al. to TERSANO INC. PAT 846AW-2

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015206 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 10/01/2004**